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START LIST: 
Campionato Nuoto Artistico 

UISP Toscana 
3°TROFEO ANDREA 

MARCHI 



SOLO CATEGORIA Giovanissimi
1. SOGESE Emilia-Romagna

SGARGI VIRGINIA - 2017

2. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

STOPPA LUCREZIA - 2016

3. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

SIMONETTI ADELE - 2016

DUO CATEGORIA Giovanissimi
1. SOGESE Emilia-Romagna

ALMAGRO ISABEL - 2017

CAMPAGNA SOFIA - 2017

2. SOGESE Emilia-Romagna

SGARGI VIRGINIA - 2017

PARRILLA ILARIA - 2017

3. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

SINI LIVIA - 2016

STOPPA LUCREZIA - 2016

4. TROPOS Toscana

ERMINI ELENA - 2016

COZZI LEPRI DELIA - 2017

DUO CATEGORIA Nuove atlete (es)
1. SOGESE Emilia-Romagna

DE MAGISTRO LAURA - 2018

DEIANA ANGELICA - 2018

2. FUTURA CLUB PRATO Toscana

BAFUMO ADELE - 2016

SHI CECILIA - 2015

3. ARGENTARIO NUOTO Toscana

RINCIONE VIRGINIA VITTORIA - 2017

GERES MAYA - 2016

(A) 4. TROPOS Toscana

MANTOVANI EVA MARIA - 2015

RONCATI LETIZIA - 2014

DUO MISTO CATEGORIA Giovanissimi
1. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

LICARI ELIA - 2018

POSTIGLIONE ELISA - 2016

TRIO CATEGORIA Giovanissimi
1. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

GORI ILARIA - 2018

MORINI GAIA - 2018

CAROBBI ELVIRA - 2018

2. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

DADDI MARIALISA - 2016

SANTORO GAIA - 2016

CAMELI ALEIDA - 2016



TRIO CATEGORIA Nuove atlete (es)
1. TROPOS Toscana

COZZI LEPRI DELIA - 2017

ERMINI ELENA - 2016

MANTOVANI EVA MARIA - 2015

SQUADRA CATEGORIA Giovanissimi
(A) 1. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

ANGELI LUCILLA - 2019

GORI ILARIA - 2018

CAROBBI ELVIRA - 2018

MORINI GAIA - 2018

2. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

DRAGAN MARIA RAISA - 2017

SANTORO GAIA - 2016

DADDI MARIALISA - 2016

CAMELI ALEIDA - 2016

SIMONETTI ADELE - 2016

3. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

POSTIGLIONE ELISA - 2016

BROGI DEIANIRA - 2016

LICARI ELIA - 2018

MEMMOLO MARIA CHIARA - 2016

SPEDALE GRETA - 2016

4. AQUATICA Toscana

BIANUCCI SOFIA - 2016

CIONCOLINI MARTA - 2016

GUIDI GINEVRA - 2016

PARLAPIANO AURORA - 2016

ROMANO ARIANNA - 2016

BENVENUTI ELEONORA - 2016

5. SOGESE Emilia-Romagna

ALMAGRO ISABEL - 2017

CAMPAGNA SOFIA - 2017

SGARGI VIRGINIA - 2017

PARRILLA ILARIA - 2017

GIGLIONI ANITA - 2016

MIMMI ISABELLA - 2016

RUSSO NICOLETTA - 2016

6. FUTURA CLUB PRATO Toscana

BELLINI CAMILLA - 2018

CHEN RUOYU COCO - 2017

FANFANI GEA SOPHIE - 2018

VENEZIALE GIULIA - 2017

FERRARI SVEVA - 2017

SOFFI GLORIA NICHOLEE - 2018

SQUADRA CATEGORIA Nuove atlete (es)
1. UNIONE SPORTIVA AFFRICO ASD Toscana

SPIGHI CATERINA - 2014

ROPI LEDA - 2014

FOGLIA ILARIA - 2014

ZELONI FIAMMETTA - 2013

BALDARRAGO NUNURI SHANEL PRISCILA - 2013

MARTINO AZZURRA - 2012

2. ARGENTARIO NUOTO Toscana

ALICINO AURORA - 2014

CERULLI VIOLA - 2014

CIAROFOLI SARA - 2014

PALOMBO CLARA - 2014



SOLO CATEGORIA Esordienti B
1. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

D'ONOFRIO BIANCASOLE - 2015

2. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

NINCI ALICE - 2015

3. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

SCHIATTARELLA AURORA - 2015

4. TROPOS Toscana

FONTANELLI ANITA - 2015

5. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

MONCADA DALILA - 2015

SOLO CATEGORIA Esordienti A
1. CHIMERA NUOTO S.S.D. A R.L. Toscana

PATO NUNIEZ ANNA - 2014

2. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

CIULLA ELISA - 2014

3. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

BIANCHI ADELE - 2013

4. UNIONE SPORTIVA AFFRICO ASD Toscana

TOPPINO ELEONORA - 2014

5. TROPOS Toscana

VIGNOLI ELEONORA - 2014

6. FUTURA CLUB PRATO Toscana

LO RUSSO AMBRA - 2015

7. AQUATICA S.S.D.A.R.L. SAN CASCIANO Toscana

ZECCHI MARIA - 2013

8. TROPOS Toscana

DEL LUNGO OLGA - 2014

9. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

BELLOMIRA LISA - 2014

10. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

BEVILACQUA MAYA - 2013

11. AQUATICA S.S.D.A.R.L. SAN CASCIANO Toscana

POGGI OLIVIA GABRIELLA - 2014

12. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

SCARSO GRETA - 2013

13. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

ROMANI MARGHERITA - 2013

14. CHIMERA NUOTO S.S.D. A R.L. Toscana

SILVESTRI GAIA - 2014



DUO CATEGORIA Esordienti B
(A) 1. TROPOS Toscana

FONTANELLI ANITA - 2015

MINI MARTINA - 2015

2. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

D'ONOFRIO BIANCASOLE - 2015

MONCADA DALILA - 2015

3. GYMNIC CLUB NUOTO LUCCA Toscana

GIGLI ANNAGIULIA - 2015

CHIOCCHI GINEVRA - 2015

4. UNIONE SPORTIVA AFFRICO ASD Toscana

TOPPINO BEATRICE - 2016

CORTINI CATERINA - 2015

5. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

DE BERNARDIS GIULIA - 2015

MORELLI CATERINA - 2015

6. GYMNIC CLUB NUOTO LUCCA Toscana

BEDIBI NOEMI LETIZIA - 2015

BERTOLOZZI ADELE - 2015

7. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

SCHIATTARELLA AURORA - 2015

RECENTI CARLOTTA - 2015

8. ESSECI NUOTO Toscana

MAGNOLFI CAMILLA - 2015

BARTOLOTTI MARTINA - 2015

9. FUTURA CLUB PRATO Toscana

BELLINI MARGHERITA - 2015

SABATINO NOEMI - 2015

10. AQUATICA S.S.D.A.R.L. SAN CASCIANO Toscana

VALORIANI CAMILLA - 2015

CAPOTONDO GIOIA - 2016



DUO CATEGORIA Esordienti A
1. AQUATICA S.S.D.A.R.L. SAN CASCIANO Toscana

POGGI OLIVIA GABRIELLA - 2014

VANNI MAYA - 2014

2. GYMNIC CLUB NUOTO LUCCA Toscana

FABBRI IRENE - 2013

ZERBINATI SARA - 2013

3. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

GENTILINI ALESSANDRA - 2013

MONTOMOLI ALICE - 2014

4. SOGESE Emilia-Romagna

CERRI GIULIA - 2013

GARGIULO CATERINA - 2013

5. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

BAKOLLARI ELEONORA - 2013

FOSSI BIANCA - 2014

6. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

BIANCHI ADELE - 2013

CICCIOTTI MATILDE - 2013

7. AQUATICA S.S.D.A.R.L. SAN CASCIANO Toscana

ZECCHI MARIA - 2013

LANDI CAMILLA - 2013

8. SOGESE Emilia-Romagna

DIOTO DALL'OCCA ELETTRA - 2014

LUTOC SOFIA - 2014

9. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

BEVILACQUA MAYA - 2013

BELLOMIRA LISA - 2014

10. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

GABRIELLI ANNA GIULIA - 2013

ROSSO CAMILLA - 2013

11. GYMNIC CLUB NUOTO LUCCA Toscana

GIRALDI BIANCA - 2014

BIANCHINI NOEMI - 2013

12. CHIMERA NUOTO S.S.D. A R.L. Toscana

SILVESTRI GAIA - 2014

DEL CUCINA COSTANZA - 2014

13. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

BAGGIO GINEVRA - 2014

CIULLA ELISA - 2014

TRIO CATEGORIA Esordienti B
1. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

SAUDELLI VITTORIA - 2015

LANDINI MARGHERITA - 2015

D'ONOFRIO BIANCASOLE - 2015

2. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

ZANI CATERINA - 2015

BROCCHI GIORGIA - 2015

SIMONCINI AZZURRA - 2015

3. ESSECI NUOTO Toscana

MAGNOLFI CAMILLA - 2015

BARTOLOTTI MARTINA - 2015

GIUSTINI GAIA - 2015



TRIO CATEGORIA Esordienti A
1. AQUATICA S.S.D.A.R.L. SAN CASCIANO Toscana

VALORIANI CAMILLA - 2015

VANNI MAYA - 2014

POGGI OLIVIA GABRIELLA - 2014

2. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

GAVINI GIULIA - 2013

VALTERONI ARIANNA - 2014

BURRONI VITTORIA - 2014

3. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

BELLOMIRA LISA - 2014

GABRIELLI ANNA GIULIA - 2013

ROSSO CAMILLA - 2013

4. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

GIANNINI ADELE - 2013

LICARI SARA - 2014

BERNARDESCHI STELLA - 2014

5. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

BIANCHI ADELE - 2013

SCATUZZI SERENA - 2013

CICCIOTTI MATILDE - 2013

6. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

ZHENG GIULIA - 2013

RUDALLI ELENA - 2013

ROMANI MARGHERITA - 2013

SQUADRA CATEGORIA Esordienti B
1. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

MORELLI CATERINA - 2015

DE BERNARDIS GIULIA - 2015

ZANI CATERINA - 2015

NINCI ALICE - 2015

BROCCHI GIORGIA - 2015

SIMONCINI AZZURRA - 2015

ZUBI KITA DONEL - 2015

2. AQUATICA Toscana

MASINI PERLA - 2015

FRANCESCHINI ELENA - 2015

IMBROSCIANO MARGHERITA - 2015

RONZANO VALERIA - 2015

3. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

D'ONOFRIO BIANCASOLE - 2015

LANDINI MARGHERITA - 2015

MONCADA DALILA - 2015

SAUDELLI VITTORIA - 2015

TINTI DAFNE - 2015



SQUADRA CATEGORIA Esordienti A
1. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

GIUNTINI MILENA - 2015

VANNI FRANCESCA - 2014

MONNO GISELLE - 2014

FOSSI BIANCA - 2014

ERREDE EMMA - 2013

BAKOLLARI ELEONORA - 2013

2. ASD POLISPORTIVA OLIMPIA Toscana

GENTILINI ALESSANDRA - 2013

GIANNINI ADELE - 2013

MONTOMOLI ALICE - 2014

CIULLA ELISA - 2014

BAGGIO GINEVRA - 2014

LICARI SARA - 2014

BERNARDESCHI STELLA - 2014

VALTERONI ARIANNA - 2014

3. GYMNIC CLUB NUOTO LUCCA Toscana

BIANCHINI NOEMI - 2013

BEDIBI NOEMI LETIZIA - 2015

BERTOLOZZI ADELE - 2015

ZERBINATI SARA - 2013

FABBRI IRENE - 2013

PELLERITI SOFIA - 2013

FREDIANI COSTANZA - 2013

GIRALDI BIANCA - 2014

4. SINCRO SIENA UISP Toscana

ALFANO CECILIA - 2014

BERNINI GRETA - 2014

LORINI CHIARA - 2013

PITOCCO MARIA BEATRICE - 2013

ROMANA SARA - 2014

RONZONI MARTINA - 2013

ROSSI LETIZIA - 2014

MAGNI ANGELICA - 2014

5. SPORTIVA NUOTO GROSSETO Toscana

BELLOMIRA LISA - 2014

BEVILACQUA MAYA - 2013

GABRIELLI ANNA GIULIA - 2013

ROSSO CAMILLA - 2013

6. TROPOS Toscana

BELARDI ERIKA - 2015

DEL LUNGO OLGA - 2014

GIUNTI DAFNE - 2014

SALUSTI GINEVRA - 2013

COSTANTINI GUENDALINA - 2013

VALENZA VIRGINIA - 2013

7. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

SCARPINI DAISY - 2014

DI CARLO LARA - 2014

ROMANI MARGHERITA - 2013

BIANCHI ADELE - 2013

CICCIOTTI MATILDE - 2013

ZHENG GIULIA - 2013

SCATUZZI SERENA - 2013

RUDALLI ELENA - 2013

8. ESSECI NUOTO Toscana

BROGI MARTA - 2014

CASINI CATERINA - 2014

CHIARI CARLOTTA - 2014

IRMANETTI CAMILLA ELISABETH - 2014

MENETTI CORINNA - 2015

GIUSTINI GAIA - 2015

ZANIERI BIANCA - 2013

SAVINI ELENA - 2014



COMBINATO CATEGORIA Esordienti A
1. ASSOCIAZIONISMO SESTESE Toscana

SCARPINI DAISY - 2014

DI CARLO LARA - 2014

ROMANI MARGHERITA - 2013

BIANCHI ADELE - 2013

ZHENG GIULIA - 2013

CICCIOTTI MATILDE - 2013

SCATUZZI SERENA - 2013

RUDALLI ELENA - 2013

BAKOLLARI ELEONORA - 2013

ERREDE EMMA - 2013


